AS



)VER SHEET

102455737

To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

		The state of the s
	1.	Name of conveying party(ies)
		Name of conveying party(ies) a) Joel L. Seligson 5 - 1 4 - 63
		b) Mark Ghinovker
		c) John Robinson
		d) Pavel Izikson
		e) Michael E. Adel
		f) Boris Simkin
		g) David Tulipman
	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		a) Name: KLA-Tencor Technologies, Corporation
		Address: One Technology Drive, Milpitas, CA 95035
	3.	Nature of conveyance
		Assignment Merger
		Security Agreement Change of Name
		Other License Agreement
		Execution Date: Joel L. Seligson-May 8, 2003, Mark Ghinovker-May 8, 2003, John Robinson-May 6, 2003, Pavel Izikson-May 11, 2003, Michael E. Adel-May 11, 2003, Boris Simkin-May 9, 2003 and David Tulipman-May 12, 2003
	4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): NEW The title of the (new) application is:
		USE OF OVERLAY DIAGNOSTICS FOR ENHANCED AUTOMATIC PROCESS CONTROL
	5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:
		Beyer Weaver & Thomas, LLP P.O. Box 778 Berkeley, CA 94704-0778 Ph: (510) 843-6200 Fax: (510) 843-6203 (Customer Number: 022434)
	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
		Enclosed Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. KLA1P092D1
	8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
	attach	ned copy is a true copy of the original document.
	Date:	May 14, 2003
05/19/		511 00000041 10438963 Mary R. Olynick
		TOTAL THE MEN NEW WANTED TO TOTAL TO

Registration No. 42,963

Attorney Docket No. KLA1P092D1/P999B_{12/01)}

40.00 OP

03 FC:**80**21

PATENT REEL: 014088 FRAME: 0138

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

USE OF OVERLAY DIAGNOSTICS FOR ENHANCED AUTOMATIC PROCESS CONTROL

(Atty. Docket No. KLA1P092D1), (check one)		
for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)		
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:		
1) Sell, assign and transfer to KLA-Tencor Technologies Corporation , a California corporation having a place of business at One Technology Drive , Milpitas , CA 95035 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.		
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.		
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.		
4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.		
Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, inderstanding that conflicts with this assignment.		
6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.		
Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.		
1) Signature: Joel L. Seligson Date: M18, 2003		
If signed outside of the United States of America, have two witnesses who also sign below:		
1) Signature: Jenny Novem Date: Shay 9003		
2) Signature: Printed Name: Date: My 8 20 0 3		

Revised 06/01, Assign US or Foreign No Notary

PATENT REEL: 014088 FRAME: 0139

2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Mark Ghinovker	Date: Mas 8, 2003
	If signed outsid	e of the United States of America, have two witne	esses who also sign below:
1)	Signature: Printed Name:	Jenny Nayon (1) go	Date: 8th May 2003 Date: May 8, 2003
2)	Signature: Printed Name:	Ade Davidson	Date:
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	John Robinson	Date:
State	of Texas)	
Count	ty of On this) ss.) day of ,	in the year 200_, before me,
-	•	which the person acted, executed the instruy hand and official seal.	(SEAL)
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Pavel Izikson	Date: Hay 11, 2003
	If signed outsi	de of the United States of America, have two witn	nesses who also sign below:
1)	Signature: Printed Name:	Jenny Kason (r) god	Date: 11 Hay 2003
2)	Signature: Printed Name:	Adel Durker	Date: 11 May 20 . 3.
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Michael E. Adel	Date: May 11, 2003
	If signed outsi	de of the United States of America, have two witn	esses who also sign below:
1)	Signature: Printed Name:	M Now ISNOT	Date: 5/11/03
2)	Signature: Printed Name:	Ad Adjetery	Date: $\int U $

6)	Signature: Typed Name:	Boris Simkin		Date:	May 9,2003
	If signed outsi	de of the United States of	America, have two witne	sses who	also sign below:
1)	Signature: Printed Name:	Jenny Nowby			9 Hay 2003
2)	Signature: Printed Name:	<u> </u>	Adie Dav.	ر Date:	9 May 2003
7)	Signature: Typed Name:	David Tulipman	poll	Date:	12/5/03
	If signed outsid	e of the United States of A	merica, have two witness	ses who a	lso sign below:
1)	Signature: Printed Name:	Janny Novyor	(m), ley	Date:	<u>12 May</u> 2003
2)	Signature: Printed Name:		Adi Davidses	Date:	12 My 2003

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

USE OF OVERLAY DIAGNOSTICS FOR ENHANCED AUTOMATIC PROCESS CONTROL

(Atty.	Docket No. K	LA1P092D1), (check one)	NIKOL	
	which bea	I have executed a U.S. pater ars U.S. application No a U.S. provisional application	ent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) on. (Accompanying)	panying)
ackno		valuable consideration, the undersigned inventor, hereby	receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby by:	
("ASS disclo	ration having a SIGNEE"), the sed in, applicat	place of business at One Te entire right, title and interest	Technologies Corporation, a California echnology Drive, Milpitas, CA 95035 at in any and all improvements and inventions ts granted upon (including foreign patents and blication.	
		pplication or any division, co	of Patents to issue any and all United States ontinuation, substitute, renewal, re-examinat	
applic	m any acts whi ation, as well a	ch are reasonably necessary	ats and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, in connection with the prosecution of said as thereof, foreign applications based thereon, pplications.	
	SSIGNEE, its s		litions of this assignment shall inure to the be r legal representatives, and shall be binding up presentatives and assigns.	
5) or und		represent that I have not ente	ered and will not enter into any assignment, cent.	contract,
6) with re	Authorize and ecordal of this		to insert above the application No. in order to	o assist
	Signed on the	date indicated beside my sig	gnature.	
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Joel L. Seligson	Date:	
	If signed outside	e of the United States of Americ	ca, have two witnesses who also sign below:	
1)	Signature: Printed Name:		Date:	
2)	Signature:		Date:	

Revised 06/01, Assign US or Foreign No Notary

Printed Name:

2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Mark Ghinovker	Date:
		of the United States of America, have two witn	nesses who also sign helow:
	_	of the Officea States of America, have two with	nesses who also sign below.
1)	Signature: Printed Name:		Date:
2)	Signature: Printed Name:		Date:
3)	Signature:		Date: 5/6/03
~	Typed Name:	John Robinson	
State of	of Texas)	
Mind known subscr his/her	ly M. Roes line to me (or provided to the with authorized capupon behalf of v		lence) to be the person whose name is ne that he/she executed the same in on the instrument the person, or the
Notary	Signature <u>M</u>	indy M. Bol.	MINDY M ROEGLIN NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 02-01-2005
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Pavel Izikson	Date:
	If signed outside	e of the United States of America, have two with	nesses who also sign below:
1)	Signature: Printed Name:		Date:
2)	Signature: Printed Name:		Date:
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Michael E. Adel	Date:
	If signed outside	of the United States of America, have two with	nesses who also sign below:
1)	Signature: Printed Name:		Date:
2)	Signature: Printed Name:		Date:

Revised 06/01, Assign US or Foreign No Notary

6)	Signature:		Date:
	Typed Name:	Boris Simkin	
	If signed outs	ide of the United States of America	, have two witnesses who also sign below:
1)	Signature: Printed Name:		Date:
2)	Signature: Printed Name:		Date:
7)	Signature: Typed Name:	David Tulipman	Date:
	If signed outsic	le of the United States of America,	have two witnesses who also sign below:
1)	Signature: Printed Name:		Date:
2)	Signature: Printed Name:		Date:

Revised 06/01, Assign US or Foreign No Notary

RECORDED: 05/14/2003

PATENT REEL: 014088 FRAME: 0144